AGENDA

CULTURAL AND HERITAGE COMMISSION

Founders' Park, 400 N. West Street - Woelke-Stoffel House

June 20, 2024 - 6:30 p.m.

COMMISSIONERS

Kristen Maahs, Chair Erika Nguyen, Vice Chair

George Serna Karen Uyematsu David Zuniga

Alicia Jacinto

STAFFAnaheim Sporn, Community Services Manager

Jane Newell, Heritage Services Manager

Nikki Sandusky, Community Services Superintendent

Art Varela, Community Services Supervisor

Barbara Leggett, Senior Secretary

SUB-COMMITTEES

Center Gallery: Vice Chair Nguyen and Commissioners Uyematsu & Zuniga

Public Art Program:

Heritage: Chair Maahs and Commissioner Uyematsu

Culture: Chair Maahs, Vice Chair Nguyen and Commissioner Jacinto

Poet Laureate: Vice Chair Nguyen

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION / SPECIAL NOTE TO OUR GUESTS AND VISITORS

We welcome you to our Commission meeting. If you desire to address the Commission, you will have 3 minutes when called upon under Agenda Item #3, Unscheduled Public Communication. In addition, members of the public can submit comments electronically for the Cultural and Heritage Commission consideration by sending them to bleggett@anaheim.net. To ensure distribution to the Cultural and Heritage Commission prior to consideration of the agenda, please submit comments prior to 12:00 p.m. the day of the meeting. Those comments, as well as any comments received after 12:00 p.m., will be distributed to the Cultural and Heritage Commissioners and will be made part of the official public record of the meeting. Contact Barbara Leggett at bleggett@anaheim.net with any questions.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. UNSCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMUNICATION
- 4. SCHEDULED COMMUNICATION
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: May 16, 2024
- 6. SUB-COMMITTEES
 - a) Center Gallery
 - b) Public Art Program
 - Individual commission members Public Art observational update
 - c) Heritage
 - d) Culture
 - e) Poet Laureate
- 7. NEW BUSINESS
- 8. INFORMATIONAL ITEMS
- 9. ADJOURNMENT The next meeting will be held on July 18, 2024, at 6:30 p.m.

All agenda items and backup materials are available for review at the Community Services Department and www.anaheim.net. Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the Cultural and Heritage Commission regarding any items on this agenda (other than writings legally exempt from public disclosure) will be made available for public inspection in the Community Services Offices, 200 S. Anaheim Blvd., 4th Floor, Anaheim, CA 92805, during regular business hours.

If requested, the agenda and backup materials will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Sec. 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132) and the federal rules and regulations adopted in implementation thereof.

Any person who requires a disability-related modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, to observe and/or offer public comment may request such reasonable modification, accommodation, aid, or service by contacting the Community Services Department at 200 S. Anaheim Blvd., 4th Floor, Anaheim CA or by telephone at (714) 765-4456, no later than 10:00 AM on the day preceding the scheduled meeting.

Posted by:	B. Leggett	6/14/2024
	Barbara Leggett, Senior Secretary	Date